 When there is an unforeseen contingency requiring immediate 

purchase: Provided, however, that the amount shall not exceed fifty 
thousand pesos (P50,000); or 

 Procurement of ordinary or regular office supplies and equipment not 
available in the Procurement Service involving an amount not 

exceeding two hundred fifty thousand pesos P250,000): Provided, 
however, that the procurement does not result in splitting of 
contracts, Provided, further, that at least three (3) price quotations 
from bona fide suppliers shall be obtained. 

The above amounts shall be subject to a periodic review by